devotion to duty in contravention of Rule-3 (1)(i) & (ii) of CCS 
(Condurt' Rte, 1964. 

;\rticle II 

That during the aforesaid period 	and while 
;unct1cnng in the aforesaid office the said Shn Chandro Majhi 
kept shortage of Govt. cash balance amounting to Rs. 
2,13,851 .90 (Rs. Two lakhs thirteen thousand eight hundred 
fifty one and paise ninety) only in cash and stamp balance 
of Kalunga SO on 16.10.2000 violating Rule 84 of Postal 
Maru1 Vol. VI Part-Ill. 

is therefore alleged that the said Sri Chandro Majh 
by hs above acts failed to maintain absolute integrity and 
devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is unbecominj

[...]

:at during the aforesaid period and while functioning 
n the aforesaid office the said Sri Chandro Majhi placed 
requisition of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees two Iakhs) only on 
14.10.2000 to the Postmaster, Rourkela HO personally for 
lVP discharge and received remittance of Rs. 1,50,000/-
(Rs. One lakh fifty thousand) only on 14.10.2000 and kept 
cash balance of Rs. 2,25,182.10 without any liability and did 
not submit E.C.B. Memo to Rourkela HO violating Rule-31 of 
Postal Manual, Volume VI Part Ill and order of D.G. (Posts) 
et.er  No. 20-2/88-C dtd. 26.6.89."